length, nine (9) feet in width, or seven (7) feet, seven (7) inches in height.  Rental 
Cars must be in good, safe operable condition; free from known mechanical defects; 
and the inside and outside of the vehicle must be clean, neat, and attractive. 

G. BID DEPOSIT:  A Bidder must submit a twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000) 
deposit with its bid in the form of a money order, certified check, cashier's check, bid 
bond, or other irrevocable instrument drawn on a financial institution located in the 
United States of America and payable to the State of Alaska.   

H. PERFORMANCE BOND:

[...]

pages BSF-1 through BSF-3). 

B. One (1) completed, signed, and notarized Bidder’s Affidavit (blue bordered 
pages BA-1 through BA-4). 

C. One (1) completed, signed, and notarized Bidder’s Questionnaire (blue bordered 

pages BQ-1 through BQ-4). 

D. The twenty-five-thousand-dollar ($25,000) bid deposit in the required form. 

III. BID AMENDMENT OR WITHDRAWAL 

The following is the process required to withdraw or substitute a Bid after submittal to 
the State:  

A.    The Bidder's name must clearly appear on the outside of its sealed Bid.